041154

FEMA HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT APPLICATIONS

The hazard mitigation grant projects, the cost of each, the FEMA funds and the required match

are as follows:

Project Name

Police Headquarters Hardening
Retrofit Public Works Compound A
Fite Stations Hardening

Police Reichert House Hardening
SW 34th St. Flood Confrol

Phoenix Subdivision Flood Project
Booker T Washington Flood Project
SW 8th Dr. Kirkwood Flood Project
Clear Lake Flood Project

NW 55th St. Flood Project

Old Archer Rd Flood Project, Phase 1
Millhopper Station Flood Project
NW 22nd Street Flood Project

SE 7th Ave Bridge Replacement
Koppers/Turlington Flood Project

Cost
$133,426.00
$95,000.00
$892,710.00
$46,200.00
$350,000.00
$174,500 00
$14%,000.00
$70,280 00
$97,000 .00
$100,000.00
$265,000.00
$40,600 00

$350,000.00
$782,000 00

$100,069 50
$71,250.00
$669,532.50
$34,650.00
$262,500.00
$130,875 00
$111,750.00
$52,710 00
$72,750.00
$75,000 00
$198,750.00
$30,450 00

$1,350,000.00 $1,012,500.00

$262,500.00
$586,500 00

FEMA (75%) Match (25%)

$33,356 50
$23,750.00
$223,177.50
$11,550.00
$87,500 00
$43,625 00
$37,250.00
$17,570 00
$24,250.00
$25,000.00
$66,250.00
$10,150 00
$337,500 00
$87,500.00
$195,500 00

$4,895,716.00 $3,671,787.00 $1,223,929.00



